TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Limited
Street Address:	4500 Dorr Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43615
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1462582	ANGLEMASTER
Registration Number:	2850308	DANAMATE
Serial Number:	78326207	FRONTRUNNER
Registration Number:	2434397	HIGH PERFORMANCE-40
Registration Number:	3311635	LMS
Serial Number:	78355030	LONG
Registration Number:	1627126	NITROSEAL
Registration Number:	0636111	PARISH
Registration Number:	3019753	PARTNERS-IN-PROGRESS
Registration Number:	2839134	REMANPLUS
Registration Number:	3159728	SIGGIE
Registration Number:	3169085	
Registration Number:	1047691	SOLICOR
Registration Number:	2836013	TELL ME, I'LL FORGET. SHOW ME, I MAY REMEMBER. BUT INVOLVE ME, AND I'LL UNDERSTAND.

900099184 REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0040

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2157837	THE EXPERT
Registration Number:	2720927	TORSIONALLY TUNED-40
Registration Number:	0996457	V
Registration Number:	2668643	VICTOCOR
Registration Number:	1535284	VICTOPAC
Serial Number:	77266214	VICTOR REINZ
Registration Number:	2590875	VICTOR REINZ
Registration Number:	1978706	VICTOR REINZ
Serial Number:	77266280	VICTOR REINZ
Registration Number:	2026485	VR
Registration Number:	2609149	VR2000
Registration Number:	2973291	VSS VEHICLE SPECIFIC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3165866	WAVE-STOPPER
Registration Number:	1767376	XTRALIFE
Registration Number:	2838841	XTRALIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-535-4829

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Holding Corporation

Address Line 1: 4500 Dorr Street

Address Line 2: Kristene M Ragan

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DANA TO DANA LTD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristene M Ragan
Signature:	/kmr/
Date:	02/15/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=Dana#page1.tif source=Dana#page2.tif source=Dana#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Marks"). Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Dana Limited, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, and the right to sue and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of January 31, 2008.

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status
ANGLEMASTER	United	73/628610	1462582	Registered
	States of			
	America			1
DANAMATE	United	76472756	2850308	Registered
	States of			
	America			
RONTRUNNER	United	78326207		Published
MOMINOMEN	States of			
	America			
HIGH PERFORMANCE-40	United	75830632	2434397	Registered
TIGH FERFORWANCE-40	States of	1000000		J. 1. 3
	America			
8.40	United	78184727	3311635	Registered
_MS	States of	70104121	3071000	7,09,010,04
	America	78355030	y	Published
LONG	United	76399030		rublished
	States of			
	America	7400000	4007400	Danistarad
NITROSEAL	United	74029285	1627126	Registered
	States of			
	America			B 2 L
PARISH	United	003926	636111	Registered
	States of			
	America			and the second s
PARTNERS-IN-PROGRESS	United	78361818	3019753	Registered
	States of			
	America			
REMANPLUS	United	78018433	2839134	Registered
, <u>, </u>	States of			
	America	1		
SIGGIE	United	78235633	3159728	Registered
	States of			
	America			
SIGMA SYMBOL (SIGGIE)	United	76506751	3169085	Registered
SIGMA STMBSE (SIGSIE)	States of			_
	America	İ		
SOLICOR (IN FANCIFUL LETTERING)	United	80013	1047691	Registered
SOLICOR (IN PANOIPOL EL PLANO)	States of	000.0		
	America			
TELL ME, I'LL FORGET. SHOW ME, I	United	76462033	2836013	Registered
	States of	10402000	2000010	
MAY REMEMBER, BUT INVOLVE ME	America			
AND I'LL UNDERSTAND	United	132195	2157837	Registered
THE EXPERT	1	102.100	2101001	1,109,010100
	States of			
	America	76200560	2720927	Registered
TORSIONALLY TUNED-40	United	76399568	2120921	Negistered
	States of			
	America		0004577	Danistand
V IN A CIRCLE	United	72447251	996457	Registered
	States of		1	1
	America		i	

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status
VICTOCOR	United States of America	76336193	2668643	Registered
VICTOPAC	United States of America	73747379	1535284	Registered
VICTOR REINZ	United States of America	77266214		Pending
VICTOR REINZ	United States of America	76158649	2590875	Registered
VICTOR REINZ	United States of America	74463584	1978706	Registered
VICTOR REINZ	United States of America	77266280		Pending
VR IN A CIRCLE	United States of America	74690791	2026485	Registered
VR2000	United States of America	76212147	2609149	Registered
VSS VEHICLE SPECIFIC SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	United States of America	78246159	2973291	Registered
WAVE-STOPPER	United States of America	78208354	3165866	Registered
XTRALIFE	United States of America	74141455	1767376	Registered
XTRALIFE	United States of America	78/260455	2838841	Registered

RECORDED: 02/15/2008